## Notice is hereby given that the Adams County Commissioners will open sealed

Service Complex, 313 West Jefferson Street, Decatur, Indiana after 10:00 a.m. on January 30, 2018 for the Adams County Highway Department Community Crossing Project 2017-2018. The hot mix asphalt work will include paying joint milling, widening, wedge and level course, surface course and shoulder stone installation on various county roads. All bids will be publicly opened and read

All bidders must furnish with their bids a bid bond or a certified check equal to ten percent (10%) of their total bid. All bids must be completed on the Itemized Proposal Sheet (accompanying the written specifications) and attached to a completely executed Form 96 (State Board of Accounts) with financial

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

bids at a session in the Commissioners Room No. 100 at the Adams County

obtained via email at tbarkey@co.adams.in.us. Printed copies of the plans

aloud after the above time

statement. Bids are to be posted before 10:00 a.m., January 30, 2018 in the Adams County Auditor's office. Room No. 233. The contractor to whom the project is awarded will be required to furnish a

Certificate of Insurance and a performance, labor and material bond in the amount of the one hundred percent of the bid price prior to commencing work. The contract documents, including specifications and plans of detailed nature, are on file with the Adams County Auditor and are available from the Adams County Highway Engineer. They are in electronic format and may be

and specifications are available upon request to the Adams County Highway

Engineer's office, 201 North Polk Street, Monroe, IN 46772. The Adams County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to waive an information and/or reject any and all bids. Adams County Board of Commissioners

Rex M Moore Kim A Fruechte

Douglas L. Bauman

Adams County Auditor Mary B. Beery